
Name Designation Email id Contact No./Extn.

Mr. Sanjeeva Kumar Special Secretary & DG
ash-mohfw@nic.in, 

dgnaco@gmail.com

23325331/

23351700
Mr. Vinod Kumar PPS vinodaurora63@gmail.com 43509 931

Mr. Vikas Gaur Programme Assistant vikasgaur.vip1@gmail.com 43509 947

Mr. Alok Saxena Joint Secretary js@naco.gov.in 23325343
Ms. Harish Lugani PS luganiharish@yahoo.co.in 43509 691

Dr. Shobini Rajan ADG (BTS), Addl. charge-SI & TI
shobini@naco.gov.in; 

shobini.simu.naco@gmail.com; 

shobini.ti.naco@gmail.com

23731810,

43509 956

Ms. Kusum Programme Assistant (BTS) kusum2708@rediffmail.com 43509 604

Ms. Anita Guliyani Programme Assistant (SI) anitaguliyani77@gmail.com 43509 627

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Consultant-Surveillance drpradeep2014@gmail.com 43509 906

Ms. Vinita Verma Consultant-Research vinitaverma.naco@gmail.com 43509 992

Ms. Mariyam Zainab Consultant-M&E pomne.naco@gmail.com 43509 978

Mr. Sonoo Jha Associate Consultant-M&E acmne.naco@gmail.com 43509 620

Dr. Arvind Kumar Associate Consultant-Surveillance to.surv.naco@gmail.com 43509 998

Mr. Anuj Kumar Associate Consultant-M&E/IT tome1.naco@gmail.com 43509 906

Dr. Bhawani Singh Kushwaha Deputy Director drbhawani.naco@gmail.com 43509 988

Ms. Surjit Kaur Programme Assistant (TI) kaursurjit10@gmail.com 43509 902

Ms. Lalita Pant Programme Assistant (TI) lalithanaco@gmail.com 43509 928

Ms. Suman Sehrawat Associate Consultant suman.ti.naco@gmail.com 43509 928

Mr. Ginlianmung Ngaihte Associate Consultant ginmung.naco@gmail.com 43509 928

Mr. Vijay Singh Associate Consultant actinaco@gmail.com 43509 616

Mr. Karthikeyan Associate Consultant karthikeyan.naco@gmail.com 43509 928

Dr. Govind Bansal National Consultant (DNRT) drgovindbansal1@gmail.com  43509 924

Dr. Noorussabah Associate Consultant (DNRT) drnoor.ussabah@gmail.com

Mr. M. K. Diwaker SO (BTS & (P&C), AD (NBTC)) mkdiwaker.naco@yahoo.com 43509 955

Dr. Anoop Kumar Puri DDG
ddgbsd.naco1@gmail.com; 

anoopk.puri@nic.in

23731805,

43509 918
Mr. Deepak Ramvani PPS 43509 927

Ms. Meena Arya Programme Assistant minaarya@gmail.com 43509 954

OFFICE OF SPECIAL SECRETARY & DG

OFFICE OF JOINT SECRETARY
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Dr. S.P. Bhavsar Deputy Director spbhavsar.phs@yahoo.com 43509 989

Dr. Rajiv Sindhu Consultant -BSD (ICTC) rajivsindhunaco@gmail.com 43509 694

Dr. Jyoti Sharma Associate Consultant-BSD (HIV-TB) tohivtbnaco@gmail.com 43509 903

Dr. P. Sujith Associate Consultant-BSD (M&E) to.me.naco1@gmail.com 43509 979

Dr. Vishal Yadav Associate Consultant (STI) dr.yadavvishal@gmail.com 43509 614

Mr. Mubarak Ali Ansari Associate Consultant-BSD (PPTCT) to.pptct.naco1@gmail.com 43509 979

Dr. Naresh Goel DDG (IEC, MS & LS) Add. Charge-CST
drngoel@yahoo.com;

nareshgoel@naco.gov.in;

labservices3.naco@gmail.com

23736851,

43509 916

Ms. Rachna Sonthwal Programme Assistant rachnababy@gmail.com 43509 982

Dr. Manish Bamrotiya National Consultant bamrotiya.manish@gmail.com 43509 658

Dr. Suman Consultant drsuman.naco@gmail.com 43509 602

Mr. Archit Kumar Sinha Consultant sinhaarchit32@gmail.com 43509 646

Mr. Bijo P. Abraham Associate Consultant bijo.nacocst@gmail.com 43509 628

Mr. Mathew Sebastian Associate Consultant-CST (M&E) mathewnacocst@gmail.com 43509 693

Ms. Neha Garg Associate Consultant nehagarg.naco@gmail.com 43509 628

Dr. Alice Noreen R. Marak Associate Consultant alicemarak.naco@gmail.com 43509 646

Dr. Naresh Goel DDG
drngoel@yahoo.com;

nareshgoel@naco.gov.in;

labservices3.naco@gmail.com

23351719,

43509 917

Ms. Atoshi Sengupta Programme Assistant atoshi_sengupta21@rediffmail.com 43509 939

Dr. Bhawna Rao Deputy Director drbhawna.naco@gmail.com 43509 965

Dr. Shivali Kamal Consultant labservices3.naco@gmail.com 43509 936

Ms. Smita Mishra Associate Consultant labservices3.naco@gmail.com 43509 936

Dr. Kamini Singh Associate Consultant labservices3.naco@gmail.com 43509 936

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Rana National Consultant admedia@naco.gov.in 43509 910

Ms. Nidhi Rawat Consultant nidhirawat.naco@gmail.com 43509 922

Ms. Neha Pandey Consultant nehapandey.naco@gmail.com 43509 930

Ms. Sonal Walia Consultant sonal.walia16@gmail.com 43509 930

Dr. Jyotika Cheema Consultant contactjyotika.naco@gmail.com 43509 985

Mr. Utpal Das Consultant utpal.naco@gmail.com 43509 922

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Raut Consultant sanjay.naco@gmail.com

Mr. Vedithe Benjamin Franklin Associate Consultant aciecnaco@gmail.com

Ms. Manisha Khanna Associate Consultant (Youth) manisha.nacoyouth@gmail.com 43509 930

Mr. Sudeep Srivastava
Director (Budget), Addl. charge-

Director(Fin)/NACO
s.sudeep@gov.in

23731780,

43509 912
Mr.  Surender Singh Programme Assistant surendersingh.naco@gmail.com 43509 626

LAB SERVICES

CARE SUPPORT & TREATMENT

INFORMATION EDUCATION AND COMMUNICATION & MAINSTREAMING

FINANCE
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Ms. Shikha Jain Programme Assistant 12.shikha@gmail.com 43509 630

Mr. S. N. Naskar US (F) naskarsn@gmail.com 43509 953

Mr. M.S.Yadav Senior Accounts Officer govind32@rediffmail.com 43509 946

Mr. Y. P. Singh Senior Accounts Officer yatinpsingh@gmail.com 43509 655

Mr. Ravi Shankar Rai Senior Accounts Officer ravi238@naco.gov.in 43509 905

Mr. Gambhir Jain Consultant-Audit gambhirjain.naco@gmail.com 43509 904

Ms. Rashi Hans Associate Consultant-Finance rashi.h19@gmail.com 43509 904

Mr. Sundar Devan Assistant Section Officer s.sundardevan@gmail.com 43509 990

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Assistant Section Officer 43509 655

Ms. Alka Ahuja Deputy Secretary alkaahuja@naco.gov.in
23731958,

43509 920

Mr. Harish Sharma PPS kumar.harish200611@gmail.com 43509 923

Mr. Harsh Raj Rana US harsh.bassi@gov.in 43509 664

Ms. Shama Tacker SO tackershama@gmail.com 43509 942

Mr. Lalit Kumar ASO lalitkumar191975@gmail.com 43509 976

Mr. Surender Nautiyal Programme Assistant 43509 986

Mr. Abhay Kumar Singh Support Staff 43509 986

Ms. Ruma Saxena National Consultant rumasaxenanaco@gmail.com 43509 688

Ms. Nisha Bajaj Associate Consultant nacohr1@gmail.com 43509 970

Mr. Rajesh Chand Sharma US sharma.rajeshchand@nic.in

Mr. Narendrer Kumar Dabi National Consultant ncpl2017naco@gmail.com 43509 964

Mr. Ashish Kumar Kushwaha Consultant ashkmohfw@gmail.com 43509 964

Mr. Saurav Kumar Consultant sauravkumar.net@gmail.com 43509 977

Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Associate Consultant pupis87@gmail.com 43509 961

Ms. Simranjeet Kaur Associate Consultant simranjk1@gmail.com 43509 961

Ms. Sapna Agarwal Programme Assistant aonacocst@gmail.com 43509 961

6th floor

9th floor

EPBX

43509 945

43509 973

43509 999

ADMINISTRATION

HUMAN RESOURCE

PROCUREMENT

SECURITY GUARD
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